- Time ~ Location Function
2008 _ — —
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
January
February
March
April
May
June
July
August
September
October
1-10-2015
11:00 & Taking part in Third Age's
Intergenerational Walk and launching
their Operation Conversation Christmas
Card Competition
14:30 & Active Ageing Partnership - Maurice
O'Connell, Coordinator
15:30 & Meeting with Dr Amanda Burke
16:15 & Meeting with Tony Bates re: Update on
Jigsaw Cork City and Dublin City Centre
17:00 & Interview with Matt Cooper Today FM re:

Diabetes Initiative



Time

Function

6-10-2015
14:00
14:50
15:30

16:15
7-10-2015
07:45

10:30

11:00

14:00
15:15
15:30
16:45

8-10-2015
10:40
11:10

11:30

12:30

13:45

15:30

By

%

&

Meeting with Kathy Sheridan
Seanad Commencement Matter No.3

Pre-Meeting re: Joint Committee On
Health

Joint Committee on Health & Children

Appearing on Ireland AM for their "Time
‘To Talk Mental Health Week”

Meeting with Dundalk Positive Mental
Health Committee Members

Opening Seminar "Breaking The Stigma -
# Little things I can do to promote
positive Mental Health"

Meeting with Minister Varadkar and
Asthma Society of Ireland

Video Piece supporting "Positive Mental
Health Weekend in Ballyshannon"

Meeting Pat Clarke re: Agenda for Down
Syndrome Ireland

Meeting with Chris Costello re: Long
Stay Charges

Commencement Matter No.2

FY1: Suicide or Survive's "Tea and Talk
Campaign”

Accepting Budget Petition from Mental
Health Reform

Meeting with National Women's Council
of Ireland. (Attending Jacqueline Healy,
Orla O'Connor, Director, NWCI,
Professor Veronica O'Keane, Trinity
College, Dublin)

Addressing St. Patrick's Hospital
Founders Day Meeting

Meeting with Secretary General



Location

Function

Time

16:00

16:30

17:15

9-10-2015
09:15

13:45
14:45

16:00

&

&

&

&

10-10-2015

11:00

19:00

&

4

13-10-2015

13:15

14:00
17:00

17:45

Fd

&

14-10-2015

13:20

&

16-10-2015

15:00

F

19-10-2015

,. Zooﬂbm with Official's re; zwi.m.. mE

Vision for Change (Colm Desmond and
Siobhan O'Halloran)

Meeting with Officials re:
Implementation Group re Suicide
Prevention Strategy

Monthly Emmm:m with Officials (DoH &
HSE) re: CAMHS

Officially Opening Mental Health
Seminar for Young People

Launching Young Knocknaheeny Area
Based Childhood Programme

Meeting with Ger Phillips & Dermot
Casey re: Springboard

Meeting with Dr. Ken Walsh

Labour Equality Conference (Speaking on
Panel from 11am - 1pm)

Attending the Helpful Steps/Lions Clubs
of Ireland Inaugural Black Tie Ball

TBC: Special Budget Briefing for
Ministers of State

Budget 2016

Meeting with Minister Varadkar re:
Budget ‘

DoH Budget Press Conference

Front Bench Duty on the Budget Debate

Launching NOSP's Annual Report &
Report of the National Registry of
Deliberate Self Harm



Time

Location

m::n:o:

10:00 &
12:15 &
15:15 &
15:45 &
20-10-2015
13:00 &
16:45 #
17:30 &
21-10-2015
10:15 &
10:45 #
14:45 #
16:00 &
17:00 F
22-10-2015
09:30 4
11:00 &
14:00 &

23-10-2015

Photocall at Raheen Community Hospital
to officially mark the commencement of
the first phase of the building
development project

Officially opening new Oak Suite at
Enmstymon Community Nursing Unit

Visit to Orchard Lodge

Officially Opening the new Bluebell
Wing of Regina House Community
Nursing Unit

Key Note Address HSE Mental Health
Conference

Meeting with Delegation from Janssen to
discuss this issue of access to new
medicines and the current delays in the
HTA (Health Technology Assessment)
process

Meeting with Secretary General re:
Budget 2016 and the National Service
Plan 2016

Pre-Meeting with Official's re Assisted
Decision Making Capacity Bill

Taking Report & Final Stage of Assisted
Decision Making Capacity Bill

Nursing Homes Ireland meeting with
Minister Varadkar

Meeting with MOJO & NOSP
Seanad PMB re: Older People

DoH Oral PQ's
Meeting with CMO re: Patient Safety

Officially Opening Wicklow Primary
Care Centre



Time

Location

Function

10:00 ¢
14:30 #
25-10-2015
T 14:00 &
27-10-2015
13:00 &
28-10-2015
12:00 &
29-10-2015
08:30 =
11:45 =4
14:00 ¢
16:00- &
30-10-2015
14:30 &
November
2=11-2Q015
15:00 &
16:00 &
3-11-2015
12:00 #
13:00 &
14:30 &

Dropping into Coffee Morning to
celebrate 20th Anniversary of 'Early Start'
Visit to St. Vincent de Paul Centre,

Carrigtwohill

Addressing Macra na Feirme's Rural

Youth Mental Health Seminar

TBC: Visit to Scope Rehab

Officially opening the new Primary Care
Premises in Ballyshannon

Monthly Meeting with Minister Varadkar
and the HSE Directorate

Launching Research Study for Claid

Housing

DoH MINMAC

Meeting with Minister Varadkar and IMO

Opening "Young at Heart" seminar and
launching new activity for the aged and

mobility impaired

Pre-Meeting re: CCH

Cabinet Committee on Health

Launching "Directory Of Services for
Older People" Galway City and County

Meeting with NFVB (Brian O'Donnell,
Christy Lynch and John Hannigan)

Launching an initiative for NUIG "Series
of Mental Health Video Clips to support
students to seek help”



Time

Location

Function

4-11-2015
10:30 e
11:00 2
13:30 &
16:00 &

5-11-2015
10:30 -4
12:50 2

6~-11-2015
18:00

9-11-2015
10:45 &
19:00 @

10-11-2015
12:30 &
14:30 P
15:00 7
15:30 #
16:45 #

11-11-2015
08:15 &

Taking Commencement Matters No.l &
No.2

Meeting with David Bobbett "Irish Heart
Disease Awareness” Senator Cait Keane
attending.

Meeting with Minister Varadkar & NAGP

Launching the National Clinical
Guidelines in Palliative Care

Taking Seanad Commencement Matters
No.1, No2., No. 3 and No.4

FBC on Second Stage of the Finance Bill
2015

Speaking at the 9th Anniversary of the
Together-Razem Centre

Attending Meeting of the Traveller
InterAgency Steering Group

Speaking at UCC Labour Mental Health
event

Opening The Irish Longitudinal Study on
Ageing (TILDA) Conference 2015

Taking Seanad Commencements No'sl &
2

Meeting with Pearse Finnegan

Meeting with Paul Fallon (OTRA) re:
Mental Health

Taking Seanad Second Stage of Assisted
Decision Making Capacity Bill

Officially Opening IPHA's Annual
Meeting



Location

Function

Time
12:00 7
14:30 &
19:30 o
12-11-2015
09:00 =4
11:00 &
14:00 &
13-11-2015
13:30 &
14-11-2015
19:00 &
16-11-2015
09:30 &
17-11-2015
11:00 #
12:15 @
16:45 2
18-11-2015
10:00 #
12:30 &

Attending Symposium on Zero Suicides
for Health Care Systems

Visit to Lifeline Belfast

Taking PMB re: Emergency Depts
(includes 5min wrap-up speech)

Opening Nursing Homes Ireland's Annual
Conference

Meeting with Professor Kevin Nugent
(Infant Mental Health Expert} and Dr.
Paul D'Alton (President of the
Psychological Society of Ireland)

Launching Annual Report of the National
Intellectual Disability Database 2014 and
Presentation of NIDD 2014 Cover Design
Award

Launching Lighting the Way suicide
bereavement booklet

Attending Down Syndrome Cork's
Annual Winter Charity Ball

TBC: Meeting with Cork City Council &
HSE re Cuan Mhuire

Launching IRN's/NFVB's report of the
most recent study called the ‘Home &
Independence’

Meeting with Limerick Youth Service

Meeting with Barbara O'Connell

Addressing HSE Disability Summit
Short video with Women Candidates



Time

Location

Function

1430 2
16:30 s
19:30 #
20:30 s
19-11-2015
09:45 #
14:00 2
15:00 @
24-11-2015
11:45 &
14:30 &
25-11-2015
11:00 &
13:00 #
26-11-2015
08:30 7
11:15 #
14:00 7

29-11-2015

Joint Launch with Ministers Reilly and

O'Sullivan of Inter Departmental Report
into Disability needs in the Childcare
Sector

Taking Seanad PMB re: "Calling for
improved services & supports for people
with Asthma in Ireland”

Meeting re Report of the Non-Executive
Advisory Board on the Reconfiguration
of Acute Hospital Services in Cork

Meeting re South Infirmary Victoria
University Hospital (STVUH) Theatres

Attending Joint Committee on Health re
Disability Issues

Meeting with Secretary General & Greg

Dempsey re: Capital Plan

Statements on Developments in Mental
Health Services under this Government

Addressing Mental Health Reform's
seminar on the Mental Health Act

Launching resource manual for Older
People "Voices Through Art"

Monthly Meeting with Officials (DoH &
HSE) re: CAMHS

Hosting thank you Lunch for members of
"Connecting for Life" Steering Group

Monthly Meeting with Minister Varadkar
and the HSE Directorate

Meeting with Deputy Jack Wall and
Delegation from Athy Special Needs
Action Group

Visiting Leopardstown Park Hospital



Time Location Function

11:00 2 ~ Appearing on RTE's The Week in Politics

30-11-2015
11:00 & Visiting Pieta House, Bishopstown
12:30 & Meeting with Kathryn D'Arcy, Sandy
Boundy & Maggie Timoney MD
14:00 & . Attending ISPCC Public Information
Event
18:00 & Attending Mental Health Reform's Public
Meeting
December
1-12-2015
11:00 & Visit to Scope Rehab
15:00 7 Meeting with Enable Ireland
2-12-2015
10:50 & Seanad Commencement Matters No's 3 &
4
11:15 & Meeting with Mental Health First Aid
Ireland
12:15 & Interview with Liffey Sound re: The

National Positive Ageing Strategy
(Wendy Fair & Eileen Casey)

12:45 & Meeting with Minister Noonan re:
Carebright
14:00 & Officially Opening new Linn Dara
CAMHS Unit
3-12-2015
09:30 & DoH Oral P(}'s
11:45 & Addressing Irish Advocacy Network's
Conference
17:30 & Interview with George Hook (Newstalk)
4-12-2015
09:30 & Meeting with senior official's re Traveller
Issues

12:30 & Accompanying An Tanaiste to event



Time

Function

14:00 &
19:00 &
7-12-2015
11:00 4
8-12-2015
14:00 =4
17:50 &
9-12-2015
10:30 <
15:15 #
16:00 &
10-12-2015
09:00 =4
17:30 &
14-12-2015
11:00 &
12:15 &
1530 2
15-12-2015
13:30 7
1430 4
15:36 #
16:30 £

>:o=a5m owmsm:m of go‘?@mm Omm._oom

in Cork by An Tanaiste

Attending The Girl's Club's launch of
'Just Say Cancer'

Officially opening new CF Unit

Addressing LGBTI Mental Health
Roundtable Event

Introducing Amendment to Mental Health
{Amendment) Bill 2008

Commencement Matters No.1, No. 3 and
No. 4

Meeting with DeafHear.ie - Vulnerable
Deaf Adults

Meeting with Official's re : ADMC Bill

DoH MINMAC

Taking Committee Stage of Assisted
Decision Making Capacity Bill

Addressing the Society for DBT UK &
Ireland Conference

Photocall with OFTEC/Age Action
Ireland to launch their joint campaign
"Keep Warm this Winter Campaign”

Meeting with It's Good to Talk Wexford

Meeting with Kevin Rafter
Meeting with Official's re; ADMC Bill
Rota for Taoiseach's PQ's

Taking Seanad Report & Final Stage of
Assisted Decision Making Capacity Bill



Location

* Function

Time
16-12-2015
09:15 7
11:30 #
13:15 &
14:15 =4
15:00 &
16:00 =4
19:00 &
17-12-2015
08:30 &
11:30 &
16:15 &
21-12-2015
14:00 £
2016
January
12-1-2016
11:00 &
14:30 #
15:30 #

13-1-2016

Launching Samaritans Ireland Impact
Report

HSE Service Plan Launch

Launching the HSE's Inter Sectoral
Committee

Photo-Op with Deputy Penrose and
Delegation from St. Loman's Hospital

Meeting with Dr. Michele Hill

Meeting with Officials (DoH & HSE) re:
CAMHS

Meeting with Minister Sherlock and
Delegation from Mallow Primary
Healthcare Centre

Monthly Meeting with Minister Varadkar
and the HSE Directorate

Taking Seanad Amendments on Assisted
Decision Making Capacity Bill

Introducing Amendment to Mental Health
(Amendment) Bill 2008

interview with Elaine O'Loughlin (Irish
Examiner)

Photocall with Tom Coleman of Blarney
Street Community Associstion and Garda
Superintendent Con Cadogan to mark the
installation of the 300th Carbon
Monoxide Alarm in the Blarney Street
area

Meeting with Kieran Kennedy of Shine
Meeting with Dr Siobhan Fox (UCC)



Time

Location

Function

14-1-2016
18-1-2016
11:00

20-1-2016
10:30

15:00

20:00

21-1-2016
14:30

22-1-2016
10:00

14:00
25-1-2016
11:00

26-1-2016
16:00

27-1-2016
12:30
15:15

28-1-2016¢
14:00

30-1-2016

&

o

F

&

v

&

&

&

&

-y

&

&

Opening new Nua Healthcare Facility
(Glenview House and Cottages Facility)

Taking Commencement Matters No's 1, 2
&3

Taking part in NHI's Healthcare Debate re
: Healthcare requirements of our Older
Population

Front Cover and Wrap-Up Speech on
PMB

Officially Opening new Rehab Unit at St.
Ita's Hospital

Meeting with Youghal Community Health
Project (Gretta Crowley HSE attending)

Officially Opening Aspect Service Centre

Attending the Cork City Inter Agency
Traveller Meeting

Meeting with Official's re: NDA Advice
Paper

Lunch with Kathleen McLoughlin (IWA)

Attending NFVB's Meeting of All Party
Parliamentary Group (in support of
people with Intellectual Disability)

Presenting Fetac 5 Healthcare Support
QQ1 Awards to Wicklow Community
Services Care Workers



Time

Location

Function

-AllDay- #
31-1-2016
-All Day- #

Labour National Conference

Labour National Conference



