17:00	16:15	15:30	14:30	11:00	1-10-2015	October	September	August	July	June	May	April	March	February	January	2015	2014	2013	2012	2011	2010	2009	2008	Time
	0	•			<b>ਯ</b>																			Location
Interview with Matt Cooper Today FM re: Diabetes Initiative	Meeting with Tony Bates re: Update on Jigsaw Cork City and Dublin City Centre	Meeting with Dr Amanda Burke	Active Ageing Partnership - Maurice O'Connell, Coordinator	Taking part in Third Age's Intergenerational Walk and launching their Operation Conversation Christmas Card Competition																				Function

15:30	13:45	12:30	11:30	11:10	10:40	8-10-2015	16:45	15:30	15:15	14:00	11:00	10:30	07:45	7-10-2015	16:15	15:30	14:50	14:00	6-10-2015
Meeting with Secretary General	Addressing St. Patrick's Hospital Founders Day Meeting	Meeting with National Women's Council of Ireland. (Attending Jacqueline Healy, Orla O'Connor, Director, NWCI, Professor Veronica O'Keane, Trinity College, Dublin)	Accepting Budget Petition from Mental Health Reform	FYI: Suicide or Survive's "Tea and Talk Campaign"	Commencement Matter No.2		Meeting with Chris Costello re: Long Stay Charges	Meeting Pat Clarke re: Agenda for Down Syndrome Ireland	Video Piece supporting "Positive Mental Health Weekend in Ballyshannon"	Meeting with Minister Varadkar and Asthma Society of Ireland	Opening Seminar "Breaking The Stigma - # Little things I can do to promote positive Mental Health"	Meeting with Dundalk Positive Mental Health Committee Members	Appearing on Ireland AM for their "Time To Talk Mental Health Week"		Joint Committee on Health & Children	Pre-Meeting re: Joint Committee On Health	Seanad Commencement Matter No.3	Meeting with Kathy Sheridan	

Time

Location

Function

19-10-2015	15:00	13:20 F	201	17:45	17:00	14:00	13:15	13-10-2015	19:00	11:00	10-10-2015	16:00	14:45	13:45	09:15	9-10-2015	17:15	16:30	16:00	Time Location
	Launching NOSP's Annual Report & Report of the National Registry of Deliberate Self Harm	Front Bench Duty on the Budget Debate		DoH Budget Press Conference	Meeting with Minister Varadkar re: Budget	Budget 2016	TBC: Special Budget Briefing for Ministers of State		Attending the Helpful Steps/Lions Clubs of Ireland Inaugural Black Tie Ball	Labour Equality Conference (Speaking on Panel from 11am - 1pm)		Meeting with Dr. Ken Walsh	Meeting with Ger Phillips & Dermot Casey re: Springboard	Launching Young Knocknaheeny Area Based Childhood Programme	Officially Opening Mental Health Seminar for Young People		Monthly Meeting with Officials (DoH & HSE) re: CAMHS	Meeting with Officials re: Implementation Group re Suicide Prevention Strategy	Meeting with Official's re: Memo on Vision for Change (Colm Desmond and Siobhan O'Halloran)	Function

Time 10:00  12:15  15:15  15:45  20-10-2015  13:00	Location 15	Photocall at Raheen Community Hospital to officially mark the commencement of the first phase of the building development project  Officially opening new Oak Suite at Ennistymon Community Nursing Unit  Visit to Orchard Lodge  Officially Opening the new Bluebell Wing of Regina House Community  Nursing Unit  Key Note Address HSE Mental Health
20-10-20	15	
13:00		Key Note Address HSE Mental Health Conference
16:45		Meeting with Delegation from Janssen to discuss this issue of access to new medicines and the current delays in the HTA (Health Technology Assessment) process
17:30	•	Meeting with Secretary General re: Budget 2016 and the National Service Plan 2016
21-10-2015	15	
10:15	0	Pre-Meeting with Official's re Assisted Decision Making Capacity Bill
10:45		Taking Report & Final Stage of Assisted Decision Making Capacity Bill
14:45	530	Nursing Homes Ireland meeting with Minister Varadkar
16:00		Meeting with MOJO & NOSP
17:00		Seanad PMB re: Older People
22-10-2015	·G	
09:30		DoH Oral PQ's
11:00		Meeting with CMO re: Patient Safety
14:00		Officially Opening Wicklow Primary Care Centre
23-10-2015	Ċπ	

14:30	13:00	12:00	3-11-2015	16:00	15:00	2-11-2015	November	14:30	30-10-2015	16:00	14:00	11:45	08:30	29-10-2015	12:00	28-10-2015	13:00	27-10-2015	14:00	25-10-2015	14:30	10:00	Time Location
Launching an initiative for NUIG "Series of Mental Health Video Clips to support students to seek help"	Meeting with NFVB (Brian O'Donnell, Christy Lynch and John Hannigan)	Launching "Directory Of Services for Older People" Galway City and County		Cabinet Committee on Health	Pre-Meeting re: CCH			Opening "Young at Heart" seminar and launching new activity for the aged and mobility impaired		Meeting with Minister Varadkar and IMO	DoH MINMAC	Launching Research Study for Clúid Housing	Monthly Meeting with Minister Varadkar and the HSE Directorate		Officially opening the new Primary Care Premises in Ballyshannon		TBC: Visit to Scope Rehab		Addressing Macra na Feirme's Rural Youth Mental Health Seminar		Visit to St. Vincent de Paul Centre, Carrigtwohill	Dropping into Coffee Morning to celebrate 20th Anniversary of 'Early Start'	Function

08:15	11-11-2015	16:45	15:30	15:00	14:30	12:30	10-11-2015	19:00	10:45	9-11-2015	18:00	6-11-2015	12:50	10:30	5-11-2015	16:00	13:30	11:00	10:30	4-11-2015
Officially Opening IPHA's Annual Meeting		Taking Seanad Second Stage of Assisted Decision Making Capacity Bill	Meeting with Paul Fallon (OTRA) re: Mental Health	Meeting with Pearse Finnegan	Taking Seanad Commencements No's1 & 2	Opening The Irish Longitudinal Study on Ageing (TILDA) Conference 2015		Speaking at UCC Labour Mental Health event	Attending Meeting of the Traveller InterAgency Steering Group		Speaking at the 9th Anniversary of the Together-Razem Centre		FBC on Second Stage of the Finance Bill 2015	Taking Seanad Commencement Matters No.1, No2., No. 3 and No.4		Launching the National Clinical Guidelines in Palliative Care	Meeting with Minister Varadkar & NAGP	Meeting with David Bobbett "Irish Heart Disease Awareness" Senator Cait Keane attending.	Taking Commencement Matters No.1 & No.2	

Time

Location

Function

10:00 °	10 0 H H   NO H O	) ) 1	16:45	12:15	11:00	17-11-2015	09:30	16-11-2015	19:00	14-11-2015	13:30	13-11-2015	14:00	11:00	09:00	12-11-2015	19:30	14:30	12:00	Time Location
Addressing HSE Disability Summit  Short video with Women Candidates		INTERING WITH DAIDHA O COINEIL	Meeting with Barbara O'Connell	Meeting with Limerick Youth Service	Launching IRN's/NFVB's report of the most recent study called the 'Home & Independence'		TBC: Meeting with Cork City Council & HSE re Cuan Mhuire		Attending Down Syndrome Cork's Annual Winter Charity Ball		Launching Lighting the Way suicide bereavement booklet		Launching Annual Report of the National Intellectual Disability Database 2014 and Presentation of NIDD 2014 Cover Design Award	Meeting with Professor Kevin Nugent (Infant Mental Health Expert) and Dr. Paul D'Alton (President of the Psychological Society of Ireland)	Opening Nursing Homes Ireland's Annual Conference		Taking PMB re: Emergency Depts (includes 5min wrap-up speech)	Visit to Lifeline Belfast	Attending Symposium on Zero Suicides for Health Care Systems	Function

201	14.00	11:15	08:30	26-11-2015	13:00	11:00	25-11-2015	14:30	11:45	24-11-2015	15:00	14:00	09:45	19-11-2015	20:30	19:30	16:30	14:30	Time Location
visiting reobutionwith any mospital	Viciting Leonardstown Park Hospital	Meeting with Deputy Jack Wall and Delegation from Athy Special Needs Action Group	Monthly Meeting with Minister Varadkar and the HSE Directorate		Hosting thank you Lunch for members of "Connecting for Life" Steering Group	Monthly Meeting with Officials (DoH & HSE) re: CAMHS		Launching resource manual for Older People "Voices Through Art"	Addressing Mental Health Reform's seminar on the Mental Health Act		Statements on Developments in Mental Health Services under this Government	Meeting with Secretary General & Greg Dempsey re: Capital Plan	Attending Joint Committee on Health re Disability Issues		Meeting re South Infirmary Victoria University Hospital (SIVUH) Theatres	Meeting re Report of the Non-Executive Advisory Board on the Reconfiguration of Acute Hospital Services in Cork	Taking Seanad PMB re: "Calling for improved services & supports for people with Asthma in Ireland"	Joint Launch with Ministers Reilly and O'Sullivan of Inter Departmental Report into Disability needs in the Childcare Sector	Function

	11:00	)15	Appearing on RTE's The Week in Politics
2015	11:00		Visiting Pieta House, Bishopstown
2015	12:30	0	Meeting with Kathryn D'Arcy, Sandy Boundy & Maggie Timoney MD
2015	14:00	0	Attending ISPCC Public Information Event
2015	18:00	0	Attending N Meeting
112-2015 11:00	ecember		
11:00 % 15:00 % 12-2015 10:50 % 11:15 % 12:15 % 12:45 % 11:45 % 17:30 % 17:30 % 19:30 %	1-12-20:	<u>.</u> 5	
15:00	11:00	0	Visit to Sco
12-2015 10:50	15:00		Meeting wi
10:50	1	<u>[</u> 5	
11:15	10:50	•	Seanad Con
12:15	11:15		Meeting with Mental Health First Aid Ireland
12:45	12:15	Ø.	Interview with Liffey Sound re: The National Positive Ageing Strategy (Wendy Fair & Eileen Casey)
14:00	12:45	0	Meeting with Carebright
12-2015 09:30	14:00		Officially Op CAMHS Uni
09:30	3-12-201	G	
11:45	09:30	Ç.	DoH Oral Po
17:30	11:45	Ø	Addressing I Conference
12-2015 09:30	17:30	P	Interview w
	4-12-201	ப்	
	09:30		Meeting with Issues

	15:36	14:30	13:30	15-12-2015	15:30	12:15	11:00	14-12-2015	17:30	09:00	10-12-2015	16:00	15:15	10:30 ·	9-12-2015	17:50	14:00	8-12-2015	11:00	7-12-2015	19:00	14:00	Time
																						,	Location
Taking Seanad Report & Final Stage of	Rota for Taoiseach's PQ's	Meeting with Official's re: ADMC Bill	Meeting with Kevin Rafter		Meeting with It's Good to Talk Wexford	Photocall with OFTEC/Age Action Ireland to launch their joint campaign "Keep Warm this Winter Campaign"	Addressing the Society for DBT UK & Ireland Conference		Taking Committee Stage of Assisted Decision Making Capacity Bill	DoH MINMAC		Meeting with Official's re: ADMC Bill	Meeting with DeafHear.ie - Vulnerable Deaf Adults	Commencement Matters No.1, No. 3 and No. 4		Introducing Amendment to Mental Health (Amendment) Bill 2008	Addressing LGBTI Mental Health Roundtable Event		Officially opening new CF Unit		Attending The Girl's Club's launch of 'Just Say Cancer'	Attending opening of two Intreo Offices in Cork by An Tanaiste	Function

13-1-2016	15:30	14:30	11:00	12-1-2016	January	2016	14:00	21-12-2015	16:15	11:30	08:30	17-12-2015	19:00	16:00	15:00	14:15	13:15	11:30	09:15	16-12-2015	Time Lo
	Meeting with Dr Siobhan Fox (UCC)	Meeting with Kieran Kennedy of Shine	Photocall with Tom Coleman of Blarney Street Community Association and Garda Superintendent Con Cadogan to mark the installation of the 300th Carbon Monoxide Alarm in the Blarney Street area				interview with Elaine O'Loughlin (Irish Examiner)		Introducing Amendment to Mental Health (Amendment) Bill 2008	Taking Seanad Amendments on Assisted Decision Making Capacity Bill	Monthly Meeting with Minister Varadkar and the HSE Directorate		Meeting with Minister Sherlock and Delegation from Mallow Primary Healthcare Centre	Meeting with Officials (DoH & HSE) re: CAMHS	Meeting with Dr. Michele Hill	Photo-Op with Deputy Penrose and Delegation from St. Loman's Hospital	Launching the HSE's Inter Sectoral Committee	HSE Service Plan Launch	Launching Samaritans Ireland Impact Report		Location Function

14:00	28-1-2016	15:15	12:30	27-1-2016	16:00	26-1-2016	11:00	25-1-2016	14:00	10:00	22-1-2016	14:30	21-1-2016	20:00	15:00	10:30	20-1-2016	11:00	18-1-2016	14-1-2016	Time Location
Presenting Fetac 5 Healthcare Support QQ1 Awards to Wicklow Community Services Care Workers		Attending NFVB's Meeting of All Party Parliamentary Group (in support of people with Intellectual Disability)	Lunch with Kathleen McLoughlin (IWA)		Meeting with Official's re: NDA Advice Paper		Attending the Cork City Inter Agency Traveller Meeting		Officially Opening Aspect Service Centre	Meeting with Youghal Community Health Project (Gretta Crowley HSE attending)		Officially Opening new Rehab Unit at St. Ita's Hospital		Front Cover and Wrap-Up Speech on PMB	Taking part in NHI's Healthcare Debate re: Healthcare requirements of our Older Population	Taking Commencement Matters No's 1, 2 & 3		Opening new Nua Healthcare Facility (Glenview House and Cottages Facility)			Function

30-1-2016

Time Location Function  -All Day-   1-2016  -All Day-   Labour National Conference  -All Day-   Labour National Conference
--